
 
Operating Instructions and Parts Manual 
Electric SCH40 Pipe/Tube Notcher 
Model ESN-40 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

JET 
427 New Sanford Road 
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086 Part No. M-754420 
Ph.: 800-274-6848 Edition 2  08/2018 
www.jettools.com Copyright © 2016 JET 



 8

10.1.1  ESN-40 Pipe Notcher – Exploded View 

 
 

 
 
 

 

  



 9

10.1.2  ESN-40 Pipe Notcher – Parts List 

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty 
1 ................ ESN40-01 .................. Stand I .....................................................................  ...................................... 1 
2 ................ TS-1540081 .............. Hex Nut .................................................................... M12 ............................... 6 
3 ................ TS-2360121 .............. Flat Washer ............................................................. 12mm .......................... 12 
4 ................ ESN40-04 .................. Switch Plate .............................................................  ...................................... 1 
5 ................ TS-1505021 .............. Socket Head Cap Screw ......................................... M10x20 ......................... 5 
6 ................ TS-1505061 .............. Socket Head Cap Screw ......................................... M10x40 ......................... 5 
7 ................ TS-1505051 .............. Socket Head Cap Screw ......................................... M10x35 ......................... 5 
8 ................ ESN40-08 .................. Pin............................................................................  ...................................... 2 
9 ................ ESN40-09 .................. Pin............................................................................  ...................................... 2 
10 .............. ESN40-10 .................. Cover  ......................................................................  ...................................... 1 
11 .............. ESN40-11 .................. Joint plate I ..............................................................  ...................................... 1 
12 .............. ESN40-12 .................. Body III.....................................................................  ...................................... 1 
13 .............. ESN40-13 .................. Eccentric shaft .........................................................  ...................................... 1 
14 .............. ESN40-14 .................. Body I.......................................................................  ...................................... 1 
15 .............. TS-1492061 .............. Hex Cap Screw ........................................................ M12x60 ......................... 2 
16 .............. ESN40-16 .................. Blade I......................................................................  ...................................... 1 
17 .............. ESN40-17 .................. Reduction Box .........................................................  ...................................... 1 
18 .............. ESN40-18 .................. Switch ...................................................................... KJD12, 230V  ................ 1 
19 .............. ESN40-19 .................. Blade III....................................................................  ...................................... 1 
20 .............. ESN40-20 .................. Body II......................................................................  ...................................... 1 
21 .............. ESN40-21 .................. Blade II .................................................................... 2x20 mm ....................... 1 
22 .............. ESN40-22 .................. Spring ......................................................................  ...................................... 1 
23 .............. ESN40-23 .................. Spring ......................................................................  ...................................... 2 
24 .............. ESN40-24 .................. Power Cord .............................................................. 14AWG ......................... 1 
25 .............. TS-1491081 .............. Hex Cap Screw ........................................................ M10x50 ......................... 4 
26 .............. ESN40-26 .................. Key........................................................................... 10x50 mm ..................... 1 
27 .............. ESN40-27 .................. Support for Switch ...................................................  ...................................... 1 
28 .............. TS-1504011 .............. Socket Head Cap Screw ......................................... M8x10 ........................... 2 
29 .............. ESN40-29 .................. Box for Magnetic Switch ..........................................  ...................................... 1 
30 .............. F011287 .................... Phillips Pan Hd Tapping Screw ............................... #8x1/2 (ST4.2x13) ........ 2 
31 .............. ESN40-31 .................. Thermal Overload Protector ....................................  ...................................... 1 
32 .............. ESN40-32 .................. Cord Clamp..............................................................  ...................................... 2 
33 .............. ESN40-33 .................. Motor........................................................................ 2HP 230V 1PH ............. 1 
33-1 ........... ESN40-33-1 .............. Key (not shown)  ...................................................... 8x35 mm ....................... 1 
 .................. ESN40-33-2 .............. Motor Fan Cover (not shown) ..................................  ...................................... 1 
 .................. ESN40-33-3 .............. Motor Fan (not shown).............................................  ...................................... 1 
34 .............. TS-1491031 .............. Hex Cap Screw ........................................................ M10x25 ......................... 4 
35 .............. ESN40-35 .................. Junction Box  ...........................................................  ...................................... 1 
36 .............. TS-2284082 .............. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw ........................... M4x8 ............................. 4 
37-1 ........... ESN40-37-1 .............. Starting Capacitor .................................................... 250V 200μf ................... 1 
37-2 ........... ESN40-37-2 .............. Running Capacitor ................................................... 450V 30μf ..................... 1 
38 .............. ESN40-38 .................. Junction Box Cover..................................................  ...................................... 1 
39 .............. ESN40-39 .................. Self-Tapping Screw ................................................. ST4.2x20 ...................... 4 
40 .............. ESN40-40 .................. Oil Fill Plug ..............................................................  ...................................... 1 
41 .............. ESN40-41 .................. Lifting Ring ...............................................................  ...................................... 1 
42 .............. TS-1503041 .............. Socket Head Cap Screw ......................................... M6x16 ........................... 2 
43 .............. TS-2361061 .............. Lock Washer ............................................................ 6 mm ........................... 10 
44 .............. TS-2361011 .............. Lock Washer ............................................................ 12 mm ........................... 6 
45 .............. TS-2311121 .............. Hex Nut .................................................................... M12 ............................... 1 
46 .............. F002101 .................... Lock Washer, Int. Tooth........................................... 12 mm ........................... 1 
47 .............. ESN40-47 .................. Drain Plug Screw  ....................................................  ...................................... 1 
48 .............. TS-1534032 .............. Machine Screw, Pan Head, Phillips ......................... M6x10 ........................... 6 
49 .............. TS-2361101 .............. Lock Washer ............................................................ 10 mm ........................... 4 
50 .............. TS-1534052 .............. Machine Screw, Pan Head, Phillips ......................... M6x16 ........................... 2 
51 .............. ESN40-51 .................. Wire .........................................................................  ...................................... 1 
52 .............. ESN40-52 .................. Guard ......................................................................  ...................................... 1 
53 .............. ESN40-53 .................. Junction plate ..........................................................  ...................................... 1 
54 .............. TS-2284082 .............. Machine Screw, Pan Head, Phillips ......................... M4x8 ............................. 4 
 
 




